



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WA No. 401 of 2024

RAMLAL *versus* JANKI BAI

Order Sheet

<u>10/02/2026</u>	Mr. B.P. Sharma and Mr. Raza Ali, Advocates appear for the appellants. Mr. Mahendra Dubey, Advocate appears for respondent No.1. Mr. Prasun Bhaduri, learned Deputy Advocate General appears for the respondents/State. Mr. Mahendra Dubey, learned counsel appearing for respondent No.1, submits that he had appeared on behalf of respondent No.1, namely Janki Bai D/o Dhaniram Gond, only on the basis of an advance copy. He further submits that no notice has been issued to him and that he has not yet received any instructions from respondent No.1 to appear in the present appeal. He, therefore, prays that proper notice be issued to respondent No.1. In view of the above submission, let notice be issued

to respondent No.1.

So far as respondent No.2 is concerned, notice has already been served; however, none has appeared on his behalf. Accordingly, the notice issued to respondent No.2 pursuant to the order dated 28.06.2024 is held to be sufficient.

Learned State counsel is directed to ensure service of notice upon respondent No.1. Necessary steps be taken within one week.

List this appeal on **18th March, 2026**.

Sd/-
(Ravindra Kumar Agrawal)
Judge

Sd/-
(Ramesh Sinha)
Chief Justice