



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WA No. 401 of 2024

RAMLAL AND OTHERS *versus* JANKI BAI AND OTHERS

Order Sheet

25.03.2026	Heard Shri BP Sharma, and Shri ML Sakat, learned counsel for the petitioners. Also heard Shri Prasun Bhaduri, learned Dy AG for the State; Shri Jaiprakash Shukla, learned counsel for respondent-1(A) and Shri Deepak Kumar Singh, learned counsel for respondent-2. IA-2 of 2026, application for impleading legal representatives of respondent-1, namely Janki Bai, died on 16.09.2025, filed by the learned counsel for respondent-1(A). IA-3 of 2026, application for bringing legal representatives of respondent-1, filed by the learned counsel for the petitioners.
------------	--

Learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that substitution application has been filed to implead legal heirs of respondent-1, where there are other legal representatives also to be impleaded as party to the petition.

On due consideration IA-2 and IA3 are allowed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to substitute the legal representatives of respondent-1 Janki Bai within a period of three days.

List this case after two weeks.

Sd/-
(Ravindra Kumar Agrawal)
Judge

Sd/-
(Ramesh Sinha)
Chief Justice

padma